900784069 07/06/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900772957

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Humana Inc.		06/10/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curo Health Services, LLC	
Street Address:	655 Brawley School Road, Suite 200	
City:	Mooresville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97270596	EMPATIA STAFFING SERVICES
Serial Number:	97270586	EMPATIA HOME CARE
Serial Number:	97270575	EMPATIA HOME HEALTH
Serial Number:	97270564	EMPATIA COMMUNITY CARE
Serial Number:	97270550	EMPATIA PERSONAL CARE
Serial Number:	97270352	EMPATIA PALLIATIVE CARE
Serial Number:	97270339	EMPATIA HOSPICE
Serial Number:	97270324	EMPATIA HEALTH SERVICES
Serial Number:	97270302	EMPATIA HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	97270291	EMPATIA HEALTHCARE SERVICES
Serial Number:	97270276	EMPATIA HEALTH
Serial Number:	97270254	EMPATIA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.837.3932
Email: mpaul@stites.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0382

900784069

Correspondent Name: Mari-Elise Paul

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Rd., Suite 325

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison PLLC

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GE153L-190771	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mari-Elise Paul	
SIGNATURE:	/mari-elise paul/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Humana to Curo Health Empatia mark#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Humana to Curo Health Empatia mark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0383

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Humana Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal address located at 500 West Main Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademarks detailed in the chart below, as well as trademark applications set forth in the chart below (the trademarks and applications collectively referred to as "Trademarks"), including all common law rights and the right to recover for past infringement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign ownership of the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the portion of the business to which the marks pertain to Curo Health Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with a principal address located at 655 Brawley School Road, Suite 200, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 ("Assignee") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the portion of the business to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the trademarks and the following applications outlined below, along with the portion of the business to which the marks below pertain:

Mark	Serial No.	Services	Application Filing Date
EMPATIA STARFFING SERVICES	97/270,596	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA HOME CARE	97/270,596	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA HOME HEALTH	97/270,575	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA COMMUNITY CARE	97/270,564	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA PERSONAL CARE	97/270,550	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA PALLIATIVE CARE	97/270,352	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA HOSPICE	97/270,339	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA HEALTH SERVICES	97/270,324	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA HEALTHCARE	97/270,302	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATHIA HEALTHCARE	97/270,291	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022

Ĩ

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0384

SERVICES			
EMPATHIA HEALTH	97/270,276	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022
EMPATIA	97/270,254	Healthcare, palliative care services, hospice and home health care services	February 16, 2022

Signature

HUMANA INC!

Joseph M. Ruschell

Printed Name

VP, Associate General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Title

June 10, 2022

Date